## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Akihiko Nishio	08/01/2005
Katsuhiko Hiramatsu	08/01/2005
Isamu Yoshii	08/01/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10550557

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)912-0774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029123800

Email: ppc@us.panasonic.com

Correspondent Name: Kenji Kamata

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Panasonic Patent Center

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenji Kamata

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 10550557(P34507-01 Stevens)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019001 FRAME: 0467

500238016

# ASSIGNMENT

A	ASSIGNMENT	: /
Applicant Reference No.P034507-01	Application Serial No	10/550557
Additional Reference. No. 2F 04046- US-P	PCT Application No. PC3	Г/JP2004/004875
US Attorney Docket No	U.S. Patent No	***
WHEREAS, the undersigned, has (have) invented the invention entitle Base Station Apparatus and		
for which an United States or International application for patent has lexecuted by the undersigned on the date of	□(c) filed on the date of	I, its heirs, successors, legal and to said invention and in and to ledged and intended to be legally at, title and interest in and to; ated as the United States) and in all conals, non-provisionals, conversions, gn to the United States (hereinafter reaty relating thereto; and be granted therefore, and all rights to a for the full term or terms thereof. If Applications thereof, all papers and on for Protection of Industrial sapplication or any and all Related ding with such interference, and for a supplication or any and all Related benefit of Assignee, and also to States and any foreign patent(s) to the undersigned if this Assignment ies, whose duty is to issue patents, to and hereby covenants that the and will not execute, any are power of attorney(s) executed by to on this assignment any further dation of this document. ectively.  ate jurisdiction within the United stature(s).
(3) Name of the Inventor <u>Isamu YOSHII</u> Si	ignature <u>Ramw Morlin</u>	August 1, 2005
(4) Name of the Inventor Signature  (The execution of this Assignment by the Inventor(s) should preferably		
(The execution of this Assignment by the Inventor(s) Should preferably	oe wiinessea by at least two witnesses who sign here.)	
Witness 2 <sup>r</sup>	nd Witness	Date
□Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of pag	ges are submitted.	

**RECORDED: 03/13/2007** 

**PATENT REEL: 019001 FRAME: 0468**